

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.4603 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	25.02.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> This Court has specifically propounded to the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings to inform the concerned authority not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner's subject property. The learned Assistant Government Pleader representing the State submitted that the same was informed to the 4th respondent. Despite the information given, the 4th respondent removed the front portion of the petitioner's shop, violating the oral Order of this Court. Hence, the 4th respondent is directed to appear physically before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 02.03.2026. TRR,J SCH	